

Setarra Matin

In Honor and in Gratitude of her Service as Student Trustee

WHEREAS, Setarra Matin served as the elected Student Member of the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees for the 2021-2022 Academic Year. Setarra represented more than 42,000 students from Saddleback College, Irvine Valley College, and the Advanced Technology and Education Park; and

HEREAS, Setarra Matin was Director of Events and she participated in the Muslim Student Association Club, the Persian Club, and the Pre-law Society. Setarra was able to have her voice heard at several Student Senate for California Community Colleges meetings and ASG meetings; and

HEREAS, Setarra Matin biggest accomplishment was to bring increased attention to student refugees in our district. She helped in the process of IVC starting a mentorship program where students guide refugee students through the hurdles of attending college. Setarra encouraged the creation of a refugee fund and scholarship to help students in need. Setarra attended the Saddleback Foundation Gala, revealing to her the amazing student support in our district. She was respected and admired by fellow students, faculty, and administrators for her work as 2021-2022 Student Trustee; therefore

GETT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees and the Chancellor of the South Orange County Community College District do hereby recognize, honor, and appreciate the many contributions to the colleges and district of Setarra Matin during her term as Student Trustee; and

SE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Setarra Matin find limitless success in her personal and professional endeavors. On behalf of the South Orange County Community College District, we thank Setarra Matin for her commitment, dedication, and service.

Marcia Milchiker, President	Timothy Jemal, Vice President	
Terri Whitt Rydell, Clerk	Carolyn Inmon, Member	
Barbara J. Jay, Member	T.J. Prendergast III, Member	SOUTH ORANGE GOUNT
James R. Wright, Member	•	1967 CC
Kathleen F. Burke, Chancellor		